AUTHOR Senator Martinez Calderon, Daniel SPONSORS Parliamentarian Brown, Donavan Senator Myers, Abby Senator Sells, Travion Senator Cardeno, Melanie Senator Avellaneda, Pablo Senator Vega, Emma Senator Bauer, Aeric Senate Leader French, Carly Date of First Reading: April 8th, 2024 S.R.23.24.16 1 A Resolution-2 To be known as "A Resolution for athletic spending accountability, " relating to S.B.23-24.02. 3 WHEREAS: The Student Government Senate of Texas State University, 4 5 on behalf of the student body of Texas State University seeks to proactively ensure the responsible utilization of an increase to 6 7 student fees allocated to Texas State University Athletics; therefore, 8 BE IT RESOLVED: The Student Government Senate of Texas State 9 10 University invites the Texas State University Athletic Director to attend one senate meeting per semester to present the 11

- 12 spending of Texas State University Athletics, as a proactive 13 measure to ensure transparency and accountability in athletic 14 spending to the student body; and 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: This legislation be forwarded to the 16 Student Body President for further action. 17 <u>S.B.23-24.02</u> - https://docs.gato.txst.edu/665471/SB.23-
- 18 24.02%20Athletic%20Fee%20Act.pdf